
Physical and performance characteristics, key features

Suggested applications

3M™ Bumpon™ Protective Products Resilient Rollstock.
Product selection guide.

Product number SJ5616 SJ5632 SJ5801 SJ5808 SJ5816 SJ5832 SJ5904 SJ5908 SJ5916 SJ6005 SJ6008 SJ6016 SJ6032 SJ6208 SJ6216 SJ6232 SJ6245

Total thickness [mm] 1.6 0.8 1 3.2 1.6 0.8 6.4 3.2 1.6 5.0 3.2 1.6 0.8 3.2 1.6 0.8 0.6

Total thickness [inches] 1/16 1/32 3/64 1/8 1/16 1/32 1/4 1/8 1/16 1/5 1/8 1/16 1/32 1/8 1/16 1/32 1/45

Adhesive type Acrylic A-20 Natural rubber R-30 Acrylic A-20 Acrylic A-20 Synthetic rubber R-25

Colour Clear Clear Black Black Black and 
white

Black and 
white Black Black Black Black Black Black Black Black Black Black White

Roll widths [mm] 114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3
114.3 

342.9 
(black)

114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3 
228.6 114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3 114.3

Roll length [meter] 33 66 66 33 33 66 16 33 33 22 33 33 66 33 33 66 66

Hardness shore (M) 
ASTM-D-2240 75 75 72 72 72 72 36 36 40 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72

90° Peel 
adhesion 
3M  
TM-2011

LSE Poor Poor Good Good Good Good Poor Poor Poor Poor Poor Poor Poor Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent

HSE Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent

Polypropylene * * ** ** ** ** * * * * * * * *** *** *** ***

Polystyrene * * ** ** ** ** * * * * * * * *** *** *** ***

ABS ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *** *** *** ***

Stainless steel ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *** *** *** ***

Aluminum ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *** *** *** ***

Glass ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *** *** *** ***

Tensile, lb/in.2 (KPa)  
ASTM-D-412, Die A

740 
(5100)

740 
(5100)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

120  
(830)

120  
(830)

120  
(830)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

600 
(4140)

Static shear  
25°C (75°F) Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent

Static shear  
70°C (158°F) Excellent Excellent Poor Poor Poor Poor Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Fair Fair Fair Fair

Adhesive solvent resistance Excellent Excellent Good Good Good Good Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Good Good Good Good

Flammability listing UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HBF UL94HBF – UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB UL94HB

Service temperature -34°C (-30°F) to 66°C (150°F)  ;  107°C (225°F) intermittent exposure

Load tolerance The recommended maximum load which 3M™ Bumpon™ Resilient Rollstock will support is 100 psi (7.03 kg/cm²) at 21°C (70°F) to 49°C (120°F)

Product number SJ5616 SJ5632 SJ5801 SJ5808 SJ5816 SJ5832 SJ5904 SJ5908 SJ5916 SJ6005 SJ6008 SJ6016 SJ6032 SJ6208 SJ6216 SJ6232 SJ6245

Home 
Take the edge off noise  
and put an end to scratches.

Kitchen cabinets, drawers, 
door knob stops, feet on 
small kitchen appliances, 
cutting boards, decorative 
glass and ceramics objects, 
picture frames.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Electronics 
Enable heat dissipation 
with spacers and stabilise 
products with non-slip,  
non-skid feet.

Protective feet on devices 
and small household 
appliances, gasketing,  
stand-off, spacers between 
printed circuit boards.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Automotive/aerospace 
Quiet buzzes, squeaks,  
and rattles.

Glove box cushioning,  
boot cushioning, windscreen 
spacers, head light spacers, 
sunroof spacers, drink  
holder assemblies.

• • • • • • • • • • • • •

General industrial/office 
Protect surfaces, cushion, 
prevent marring, slippage 
and shifting.

Feet for organisers/ 
awards, cushioning strips  
on freezers/cold storage 
units in supermarkets or 
convenience stores,  
utensils or tool grip  
inserts/protectors.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

         

Product number SJ5616 SJ5632 SJ5801 SJ5808 SJ5816 SJ5832 SJ5904 SJ5908 SJ5916 SJ6005 SJ6008 SJ6016 SJ6032 SJ6208 SJ6216 SJ6232 SJ6245

Properties/suitable for
Transparent 

polyurethane (solid) 
with acrylic adhesive.

Black polyurethane 
(solid) with natural 
rubber adhesive.

Black or white 
polyurethane (solid) 

with natural  
rubber adhesive.

Black polyurethane (foam)  
with acrylic adhesive.

Black polyurethane (solid)  
with acrylic adhesive.

Black or white polyurethane (solid)  
with synthetic rubber adhesive.

Key features

Excellent  
temperature and 

solvent resistance.

Also good for low surface energy  
substrates, versatile adhesive that  

works well on most surfaces. 

Excellent temperature  
and solvent resistance.

Excellent temperature  
and solvent resistance.

Very high tack adhesive,  
excellent initial adhesion.

Product use: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained in this document are based upon tests or experience that 3M believes are 
reliable and are average values not to be used for specification purposes. However, many factors beyond 3M’s control can affect the use and performance of a 
3M product in a particular application, including the conditions under which the product is used and the time and environmental conditions in which the product 
is expected to perform. Since these factors are uniquely within the user’s knowledge and control, it is essential that the user evaluates the 3M product to 
determine whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for the user’s method or application. All questions of liability relating to this product are governed 
by the terms of the sale subject, where applicable, to the prevailing law.

© 3M 2022. 3M and Bumbon are trademarks of 3M Company. All rights reserved. OMG360271

Click or scan 
for additional 
information.

https://www.3m.co.uk/3M/en_GB/industrial-manufacturing-uk/products/bumpon-protective-products/
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