

3M[™] Bumpon[™] Protective Products Resilient Rollstock. Product selection guide.

																	U
Product number	SJ5616	SJ5632	SJ5801	SJ5808	SJ5816	SJ5832	SJ5904	SJ5908	SJ5916	SJ6005	SJ6008	SJ6016	SJ6032	SJ6208	SJ6216	SJ6232	SJ6245
Properties/suitable for	Transparent polyurethane (solid) with acrylic adhesive.		Black polyurethane (solid) with natural rubber adhesive.		Black or white polyurethane (solid) with natural rubber adhesive.		Black polyurethane (foam) with acrylic adhesive.				Black polyur with acryli	ethane (solic c adhesive.	1)	Black or white polyurethane (solid) with synthetic rubber adhesive.			
Key features	Excellent temperature and solvent resistance.		mperature and substrates, versatile adhesive that and solvent resistance. and solvent resistance.					Very high tack adhesive, excellent initial adhesion.									

Product nur	mber	SJ5616	SJ5632	SJ5801	SJ5808	SJ5816	SJ5832	SJ5904	SJ5908	SJ5916	SJ6005	SJ6008	SJ6016	SJ6032	SJ6208	SJ6216	SJ6232	SJ6245
Total thickness [mm]		1.6	0.8	1	3.2	1.6	0.8	6.4	3.2	1.6	5.0	3.2	1.6	0.8	3.2	1.6	0.8	0.6
Total thickness [inches]		1/16	1/32	3/64	1/8	1/16	1/32	1/4	1/8	1/16	1/5	1/8	1/16	1/32	1/8	1/16	1/32	1/45
Adhesive type		Acrylic	c A-20		Natural ru	bber R-30			Acrylic A-20			Acryli	c A-20			Synthetic r	ubber R-25	
Colour		Clear	Clear	Black	Black	Black and white	Black and white	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	White
Roll widths	[mm]	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3 342.9 (black)	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3 228.6	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3	114.3
Roll length	[meter]	33	66	66	33	33	66	16	33	33	22	33	33	66	33	33	66	66
Hardness sh ASTM-D-22		75	75	72	72	72	72	36	36	40	72	72	72	72	72	72	72	72
	LSE	Poor	Poor	Good	Good	Good	Good	Poor	Poor	Poor	Poor	Poor	Poor	Poor	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent
	HSE	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Good	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent
	Polypropylene	*	*	**	**	**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	***	***	***	***
90° Peel adhesion	Polystyrene	*	*	**	**	**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	***	***	***	***
3M TM-2011	ABS	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	***	***	***	***
4	Stainless steel	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	***	***	***	***
	Aluminum	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	***	***	***	***
	Glass	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	***	***	***	***
Tensile, lb/i ASTM-D-41		740 (5100)	740 (5100)	600 (4140)	600 (4140)	600 (4140)	600 (4140)	120 (830)	120 (830)	120 (830)	600 (4140)							
Static shear 25°C (75°F)		Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent
Static shear 70°C (158°F)		Excellent	Excellent	Poor	Poor	Poor	Poor	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Fair	Fair	Fair	Fair
Adhesive solvent resistance		Excellent	Excellent	Good	Good	Good	Good	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Good	Good	Good	Good
Flammability listing		UL94HB	UL94HB	UL94HB	UL94HB	UL94HB	UL94HB	UL94HBF	UL94HBF	-	UL94HB							
Service tem	nperature						-34	°C (-30°F) to	66°C (150°	F); 107°C(225°F) inter	mittent expo	sure					

Suggested applica	tions																
Product number	SJ5616	SJ5632	SJ5801	SJ5808	SJ5816	SJ5832	SJ5904	SJ5908	SJ5916	SJ6005	SJ6008	SJ6016	SJ6032	SJ6208	SJ6216	SJ6232	SJ624
Home Take the edge off noise and put an end to scratches.																	
Kitchen cabinets, drawers, door knob stops, feet on small kitchen appliances, cutting boards, decorative glass and ceramics objects, picture frames.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Electronics Enable heat dissipation with spacers and stabilise products with non-slip, non-skid feet.																	
Protective feet on devices and small household appliances, gasketing, stand-off, spacers between printed circuit boards.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Automotive/aerospace Quiet buzzes, squeaks, and rattles.																	
Glove box cushioning, boot cushioning, windscreen spacers, head light spacers, sunroof spacers, drink holder assemblies.	•	•					•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
General industrial/office Protect surfaces, cushion, prevent marring, slippage and shifting.																	
Feet for organisers/ awards, cushioning strips on freezers/cold storage units in supermarkets or convenience stores, utensils or tool grip inserts/protectors.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	٠	•

Product use: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained in this document are based upon tests or experience that 3M believes are reliable and are average values not to be used for specification purposes. However, many factors beyond 3M's control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular application, including the conditions under which the product is used and the time and environmental conditions in which the product is expected to perform. Since these factors are uniquely within the user's knowledge and control, it is essential that the user evaluates the 3M product to determine whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for the user's method or application. All questions of liability relating to this product are governed by the terms of the sale subject, where applicable, to the prevailing law.

